
Group / Team Meeting Times Time Meeting Location Chair/Team Leader Contact Email Contact Phone Council Rep.

Choir Wednesdays 7:00 PM Choir Room
Barbara Freeman
Landon Black

517.881.9976

Children's Ministry Team Quarterly
Erin Heisler/
Katie Riley - Chair

erin.heisler@att.net
katier357@gmail.com

517.230.8713
Brett Meteyer

Church & Society Monthly Susan Turney's home Susan Turney susanturney@comcast.net
517.243.4691

Church Growth Lucretia Hildabridle hildabridle1@comcast.net 517.230.8620 Lucretia Hildabridle

Council: Member at Large Mark Garrod garrodmd@gmail.com Mark Garrod

Council Moderator Malinda Barr malibarr339@gmail.com 517.749.5278

Financial Stewardship Monthly Kirk Riley rileyki@msu.edu 517-881-0702 Kyle Carnes

Food Pantry Ruth Linnemann rlinnemann3@aol.com 517.505.3147

Gardens/Grounds Team
Sally Garrod
Kelly Flagg

swgarrod@gmail.com
kj.flagg@icloud.com

517-881-0702
517.256.8392

Green Team 2nd Monday each month 7:00 PM Fellowship Hall & Zoom Doug Holem douglasholem@gmail.com 989.780.4054

Loaves & Fishes Ministry Monthly
Nancy White or
Paula Fry

nancylwhite@comcast.net
paulafry@davefryrealty.com

517.449.9845
517.881.4925

Member Caring Quarterly After Church Kelly Flagg kj.flagg@icloud.com 517.256.8392
Carol Cramer / 
Betty Robinson

Men's Group Saturdays 9:00 AM Zoom (once/month in person) Dave Vietti vietti@msu.edi 517.281.3513

Mission Outreach 2nd Wednesday each month  2:30 PM Friendship Hall Carolyn Solomon carolyn.t.solomon@gmail.com 517.303.0743 Carolyn Solomon

Property 2nd Monday each month 6:00 PM Fellowship Hall & Zoom Laura Clark-Roumpz laura_roumpz@hotmail.com 517.712.0976 Pat Dalton

Safety Team 1st Tuesday each month 7:00 PM Fellowship Hall Sally Heisler sally.m.heisler@gmail.com 517.230.4043

Social Committee 1st Monday each month 7:30 PM Friendship Hall Kim Carnes kimmyann63@aol.com 517.331.3586 Ann McGrath

Spiritual Life 2nd Wednesday each month 1:00 PM HCC Library Cambria Decker-Larkin cambriawhitta@gmail.com 517. 505.6442 Jon Lineberry

Tech Team As needed
Rich Newport
Kirk Riley

rich.newport@wowway.com
rileyki@msu.edu

517.896.8645
517-881-0702

Youth: Middle School Sundays 5:00-6:30 PM Youth Room Erin Heisler erin.heisler@att.net 517.230.8713

Youth: High School Sundays 7:00-9:00 PM Youth Room Erin Heisler erin.heisler@att.net 517.230.8713

Youth Ministry Team Quarterly
Erin Heisler/
Jewell Muller-Gornick

erin.heisler@att.net /
jewellmg68@gmail.com

517.230.8713
David Weight
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